

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21359/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2012 in ITA No.126/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

R.N. SHETTY TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 21441 of 2012

Date: 02/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Preetesh Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Dev, Adv.
Ms. Sony Bhatt, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Indira Jaising, Adv.
Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Dewan, Adv.
Mr. J. Sen, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the interests of justice, the respondents are permitted to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List immediately thereafter.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
|Sr. P.A.

| |(Charanjeet Kaur)
| |Court Master

|