

Ä
ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21359/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 13/04/2012 in ITA No.126/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH ATR DHARWAD)

R.N. SHETTY TRUST Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T. & ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 21441 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 37765 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 37766 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 37767-37768 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 04/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvindh P. Datar, Sr. Adv.
(SLP(C) 21359 & 21441/2012)
Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.(SLP 37765/12)
Mr. T. Srinivasa Murthy, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Dev, Adv.
Ms. Sony Bhatt, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gourab Banerji, ASG
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is pointed out that appearance has not yet been entered
on behalf of the respondents. We have requested Mr. Gourab
Banerji, learned ASG, who is present in Court, to seek
instructions.

Call the case on 4th February, 2013.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (KUSUM GULATI)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|